

REGISTERED OFFICE

Level 2/1292 Hay Street West Perth, Western Australia 6005

> GPO BOX 2890 Perth, Western Australia 6001

> > T: +618 9322 3960 F: +618 9322 5800

E: info@chalicegold.com W: www.chalicegold.com

19 May 2010

Australian Securities Exchange Company Announcements Office

Dear Sir/Madam

General Meeting – 19 May 2010

The Company advises that earlier today all resolutions put to the General Meeting of shareholders were approved. Please find attached Disclosure of Proxy Votes.

Yours faithfully

RICHARD HACKER Company Secretary

Mouker

Chalice Gold Mines Limited

General Meeting – 19 May 2010

Disclosure of Proxy Votes

In accordance with Section 251AA of the Corporations Act, the following information is provided to the Australian Securities Exchange Limited in relation to the resolutions passed by members of Chalice Gold Mines Limited at the General Meeting of shareholders on 19 May 2010:

RESOLUTION NUMBER	Resolution 1 Ratification of Placement	Resolution 2 Ratification of Option Issue
Decided by show of hands (S) or poll (P)	S	S
Total number of proxy votes exercisable by proxies validly appointed	52,918,089	52,918,089
Total number of proxy votes in respect of which the appointments specified that:		
- the proxy is to vote for the resolution	52,835,405	52,805,405
 the proxy is to vote against the resolution 	78,025	108,025
- the proxy is to abstain on the resolution	4,659	4,659
Total votes cast on a poll in favour of the resolution		
	N/A	N/A
Total votes cast on a poll against the resolution		
	N/A	N/A
Total votes cast on a poll abstaining on the		
resolution	N/A	N/A

Richard Hacker Company Secretary Chalice Gold Mines Limited 19 March 2010